## RESOLUTION NO. 31878

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT TO SIGN THE SECOND REVISED AND RESTATED LEASE AGREEMENT (TIVOLI) BETWEEN THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA AND THE TIVOLI THEATRE FOUNDATION, INC., SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE CITY ATTORNEY.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for Economic Development to sign the Second Revised and Restated Lease Agreement (Tivoli) between the City of Chattanooga and the Tivoli Theatre Foundation, Inc., subject to the approval of the City Attorney.

ADOPTED: November 28, 2023

/mem